
Day/Date Subject Start time End time Duration

Friday 2nd May Travel + Tourism- Influences on Global Travel 13:00 15:00 2h

Day/Date Subject Start time End time Duration

Monday 5 May 2025

Tuesday 6 May 2025

Wednesday 7 May 2025 Enterprise - Marketing and Finance for Enterprise 09:00 11:00 2h

Thursday 8 May 2025 Drama Written Paper 09:00 10:45 1h 45m

Friday 9 May 2025
Child Development- Supporting Children to Play 

and Learn
13:00 15:00 2h

Start End

time time

English Literature Paper 1 09:00 10:45 1h 45m

Computer Science - Computer systems 13:00 14:30 1h 30m

Religious Studies Paper 1 09:00 10:45 1h 45m

Tuesday 13 May 2025 Biology Paper 1 (both Tiers) 13:00 14:45 1h 45m

Combined Biology Paper 1 (both Tiers) 13:00 14:15 1h 15m

Geography Paper 1 09:00 10:30 1h 30m

Sport Studies 13:00 14:15 1h 15m

Thursday 15 May 2025 Maths Paper 1 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:30 1h 30m

Friday 16 May 2025 History Paper 1 - Medicine in Britain 09:00 10:20 1h 20m

Day/Date Subject Start time End time Duration

Chemistry Paper 1 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:45 1h 45m

Combined Chemistry Paper 1 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:15 1h 15m

Physical Education -Introducing PE 13:00 15:00 2h

English Literature Paper 2 09:00 11:15 2h 15m

Computer Science - Computational thinking, 

algorithms and programming
13:00 14:30 1h 30m

French Listening & Reading (both tiers) 09:00 10:30 1h 30m

Religious Studies Paper 2 13:00 14:45 1h 45m

Physics Paper 1 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:45 1h 45m

Combined Physics Paper 1 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:15 1h 15m

May Bank Holiday

Day/Date Subject Duration

Monday 12 May 2025

Wednesday 14 May 2025

Monday 19 May 2025

Wednesday 21 May 2025

Thursday 22 May 2025

Tuesday 20 May 2025



Friday 23 May 2025 English Language Paper 1 09:00 10:45 1h 45m

Day/Date Subject Start time End time Duration

Monday 2 June 2025 Italian Listening & Reading 09:00 11:00 2h

Tuesday 3 June 2025 Polish Listening & Reading 13:00 15:00 2h

Wednesday 4 June 2025 Maths Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:30 1h 30m

History Paper 2 - Early Elizabethan/Superpower 

Relations
09:00 10:50 1h 50m

French Writing (both tiers) 13:00 14:15 1h 15m

English Language Paper 2 09:00 11:00 2h

Geography Paper 2 13:00 14:30 1h 30m

Day/Date Subject Start time End time Duration

Biology Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:45 1h 45m

Combined Biology Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:15 1h 15m

Italian Writing 13:00 14:20 1h 20m

Spanish Listening & Reading (both tiers) 09:00 10:30 1h 30m

Weimar & Nazi Germany 13:00 14:30 1h 30m

Wednesday 11 June 2025 Maths Paper 3 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:30 1h 30m

Geography Paper 3 09:00 10:30 1h 30m

Hospitality & Catering Written Paper 13:00 14:20 1h 20m

Chemistry Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:45 1h 45m

Friday 13 June 2025 Combined Chemistry Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:15 1h 15m

Polish Writing 13:00 14:15 1h 15m

Day/Date Subject Start time End time Duration

Physics Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:45 1h 45m

Combined Physics Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:15 1h 15m

Tuesday 17 June 2025 Spanish Writing (both tiers) 13:00 14:15 1h 15m

Wednesday 18 June 2025 Design Technology 09:00 11:00 2h

Friday 20 June 2025

13:00 14:15 1h 15m

Friday 6 June 2025

Monday 9 June 2025

Thursday 5 June 2025

Sport Science - Reducing the risk of sports 

injuries 

Tuesday 10 June 2025

Thursday 12 June 2025

Monday 16 June 2025

Thursday 22 May 2025


